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ID Country Name of the Chair Organization Work phone E-mail Address Region

1 Argentina Miguel Vallone Argentina National Commission for UNESCO (54.11) 41 29 11 56 mvallone@me.gov.ar Latin America 

and the 

Caribbean

2 Austria Dietrich Schüller Phonogrammarchiv Autrian Academy of Sciences +43 1 4277 296 01 dietrich.schueller@oeaw.ac.at Europe and 

North America

3 Belgium Pierre DEMOITIÉ Politique scientifique fédérale +32 2 238 35 08 pierre.demoitie@belspo.be Europe and 

North America

4 Botswana Matildah Mautlane Ministry of Education 00267 3657336 mmautlane@gov.bw Africa

5 Brazil Emir Suaiden Brazilian Institute of Information in Science and 

Technology (IBICT)

55.61.9202-8543 emir@ibict.br Latin America 

and the 

Caribbean

6 Canada Pauline Dugré Canadian Commission for UNESCO 613.566.4414 ext. 

4558

pauline.dugre@unesco.ca Europe and 

North America

7 Chile Ana María Foxley Rioseco Comision Nacional Chilena de Cooperacion con la 

UNESCO

(56-1) 3904650  - (56-

1) 3904623

ana.foxley@mineduc.cl, 

comisionunesco@mineduc.cl

Latin America 

and the 

Caribbean

8 China Yishan Wu Institute of Scientific and Technical Information of 

China

86-10-58882507 wuyishan@istic.ac.cn Asia and the 

Pacific

9 Colombia unknown Latin America 

and the 

Caribbean

10 Congo 

(Democratic 

Republic of)

unknown Africa

11 Croatia Miroslav Kovacic Central State Administrative Office for e-Croatia +385 1 6303 886 NVID@vlada.hr Europe and 

North America
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12 Cuba Eduardo Orozco Silva Instituto de Información Científica y Tecnológica 

(IDICT), Ministerio de Ciencia, Tecnología y Medio 

Ambiente de Cuba

(53-7) 271-2823 orozco@biomundi.inf.cu, 

edorosil@yahoo.com

Latin America 

and the 

Caribbean

13 Czech 

Republic

Antonin CHLUM Ministry of the Interior ++420 974 818 836 antonin.chlum@mvcr.cz Europe and 

North America

14 Democratic 

People's 

Republic of 

Korea

unknown Asia and the 

Pacific

15 Denmark Ms Winnie Vitzansky The Danish National Commission for UNESCO (  

Sub-committee for Communication and Information)

+45 3392 5216 WV@dbf.dk, unesco@uvm.dk Europe and 

North America

16 Egypt Hesham Makhlouf Egyptian National Commission for UNESCO +202 33 72 091/76 15 

947

makhlouf@mailer.com.eg Arab States

17 France Daniel Malbert French Ministry of culture and communication + 33 (0)1 40 15 37 51 daniel.malbert@culture.gouv.fr Europe and 

North America

18 Georgia unknown Europe and 

North America

19 Germany Verena Metze-Mangold German Commission for UNESCO +49 69 155 2265 / 

3365

vmetze@hr-online.de Europe and 

North America

20 Ghana Christine Kisiedu Department of Information Studies, University of 

Ghana

+233 24 437 31 73 ckisiedu@ug.edu.gh , 

christinekisiedu@yahoo.co.uk

Africa

21 Hungary Laszlo Z. Karvalics Hungarian Commission for UNESCO 36-20-5796470 zkl@itm.bme.hu Europe and 

North America

22 Indonesia Sarwoto Wijaya Ministry of Communication and Information 

Technology

+61 21 3810678 rsarwoto@yahoo.com Asia and the 

Pacific

23 Iran Farhad Etemadi Iranian National Commission for UNESCO +98 21 22 26 1397 etemadi@irunesco.org Asia and the 

Pacific

24 Israel Daniel Bar-Elli Israel National Commission for UNESCO / Ministry 

of Education

972-2-560-3746/7 barelid@education.gov.il Europe and 

North America

25 Italy unknown Europe and 

North America
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26 Jamaica Fay Durrant The University of the West Indies, Dept of Library 

and Information Studies

876 9272944 fay.durrant@uwimona.edu.jm Latin America 

and the 

Caribbean

27 Japan Ms. Eriko Himata The Japanese National Commission for UNESCO 

(Ministry of Education,Culture,Sports,Science and 

Technology)

+81-3-5222-1007 himata@mext.go.jp Asia and the 

Pacific

28 Jordan Haidar Fraihat National Information Technology Centre +962 6 5337184 dg@nitc.gov.jo Arab States

29 Lithuania Mr Edmundas Zvirblis Government of Lithuania +370 5 266 51 71 e.zvirblis@ivpk.lt Europe and 

North America

30 Madagascar unknown Africa

31 Mali Aly Ongoïba Direction Nationale des Archives du Mali +223 229 94 20 alyongoiba@yahoo.fr Africa

32 Malta Professeur Charles Farrugia Maltese National Commission for UNESCO c/o 

University of Malta

356 2340 2348 charles.farrugia@um.edu.mt Europe and 

North America

33 Mauritania Cheikh El Kebir Ould Chbih Secrétariat d’Etat auprès du Premier Ministre 

chargé des Technologies Nouvelles

+222 529 78 95 kebir1@mauritania.mr Arab States

34 Mongolia unknown Asia and the 

Pacific

35 Netherlands Vincent Wintermans Netherlands National Commission for UNESCO +31 70 4260268 vwintermans@unesco.nl Europe and 

North America

36 Nicaragua Cornelio Hopmann Comité Nicaragüense (CONIPROSIT) at Asociación 

eNicaragua

+505 277 3593 cornelio@enicaragua.org.ni Latin America 

and the 

Caribbean

37 Niger unknown Africa

38 Nigeria Lunis Ikpaahindi National Library of Nigeria ifap@nlnig.org Africa

39 Norway Susanne Berg-Hansen Norwegian Secretary for UNESCO (CI Sector) +47 95 93 38 34 susanne.berg-

hansen@unesco.no, 

sbh@unesco.no

Europe and 

North America
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40 Pacific Laurence Zwimpfer National Commission for UNESCO Pacific 

(Australia, Cook Islands, Fiji, Kiribati, Maldives, 

Marshall Islands, Micronesia, Nauru, New Zealand, 

Niue, Palau, Papua New Guinea, Samoa, Solomon 

Islands, Tonga, Tuvalu and Vanuatu)

+64-4-473 5536 zwimpfer@xtra.co.nz Asia and the 

Pacific

41 Pakistan Nageen Ainuddin Pakistan Scientific and Technological Information 

Center (PASTIC)

92-51-9207116 director@pastic.gov.pk; 

nainuddin61@yahoo.com

Asia and the 

Pacific

42 Philippines Angelo Timoteo M. Diaz de 

Rivera

E-Government Development Group, CICT 0632) 920-0101 loc. 

310, 928-6099

tdrivera@cict.gov.ph, 

tdr@ncc.gov.ph

Asia and the 

Pacific

43 Poland Tomasz Komorowski Polish National Commission for UNESCO +48 22 620 33 55 / 62 / 

624 24 96

t.komorowski@unesco.pl Europe and 

North America

44 Portugal Anna-Paula Ormeche National Commission for UNESCO +351 21 356 63 10 paula.ormeche@unesco.pt Europe and 

North America

45 Republic of 

Korea

KIM Seang-tae Korean National Commission for UNESCO +82 755 56 68 kocom@unesco.or.kr, 

jjs112@unesco.or.kr, 

soyoung@unesco.or.kr 

Asia and the 

Pacific

46 Republic of 

Mauritius

Newrajlall Burton National Computer Board +230 210 5520 ifap@ncb.mu Africa

47 Russian 

Federation

Еvgeny Kuzmin Russian National Committee for UNESCO IFAP +7 499 267 33 34 ifap@ifapcom.ru, 

kuzmin@ifapcom.ru, 

evgeny.kuzmin@rambler.ru, 

tmurovana@yandex.ru

Europe and 

North America

48 Saudi Arabia Abdullah A. Al-darrab Communications and Information Technology 

Commission

4618100 adarrab@citc.gov.sa Africa

49 Serbia and 

Montenegro

unknown Europe and 

North America

50 Slovakia unknown Europe and 

North America

51 Spain Jose Antonio Mesa Comisión Nacional Española de Cooperación con la 

UNESCO

00 34 91 533 96 39    --

--  00 34 91 554 35 16

hispaunesco@aeci.es Europe and 

North America

52 Sri Lanka R.P. Perera (Mr) Sri Lanka National Commission for UNESCO 

(SLNCU)

009411-2745180 slncu@slt.lk Asia and the 

Pacific
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53 Swaziland Mr Martin Dlamini Ministry of Public Service & Information +268 404.4438/9 dlaminimart@gov.sz Africa

54 Thailand unknown Asia and the 

Pacific

55 Togo Akoété Kougblenou Commission nationale togolaise pour l'UNESCO (228) 221 61 54 ; (228) 

222 57 87

unesco-

tg@tg.refer.org;akougble@tg.re

fer.org

Africa

56 Tunisia unknown Arab States

57 Turkey Atilla Celik Ministry of Transportation, General Directorate of 

Telecommunication

+90 312 550 12 78 acelik@ubak.gov.tr Asia and the 

Pacific

58 Ukraine Gritsenko V. J. National Academy +8 044 5262208 Europe and 

North America

59 Uzbekistan Mr. Asadjon Khodjaev Communications and Information Agency of 

Uzbekistan

(+998-71) 138.41.10 a.khodjaev@aci.uz Europe and 

North America


